PUBLISH: Monday, July 02, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Thursday, July 5, 2018.

Certified to before me this July 02, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/7/2018 to 6/20/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/5/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

Axis Forensic Toxicology

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Witness

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Dealership Holdings LLC

Decatur Dental Services

Geneva Police Department

Grimm's Auto

Indiana State Police

Joe Spaulding

Rhonda L. McIntosh

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.

West Payment Center

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Purdue University

Don Myers Plumbing

Summit City Reporting, Inc.

Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Hometown Health Care

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Impac

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Michael G. Werling

Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Kevin Yoder Farms

Stationair's Express

FlexPAC

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Corrisoft

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

James J. Voglewede, Jr.

Jutte Excavating, Inc.

Indigital Telecom

Wells County Treasurer

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
Luginbill Excavating, LLC

Pro Train Inc.

DSS Corporation

Ron Bollenbacher

Rex W. King

Charm-Tex, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

75,879.53
695.00
231.50

53.36
90.00
1,737.00
232.50
210.20
336.70
20.00
318.91
128.00
500.00
23.32
5,456.04
1,076.45
12,319.41
421.70
909.48
2,310.90
204.36
1,043.65
753.26
144.43
50.00
1,010.84
148.00
500.00
300.00
1,403.20
500.00
1,418.11
1,102.11
30.00
283.25
416.00
144.58
284,111.56
7,124.82
1,394.68
318.40
3,600.00
1,800.00
315.00
3,954.25
133.52
30.80
954.72

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste
Aqua Blast Corp

AT & T Mobility

Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Gordon Food Service
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home
Innovative Concepts

Power Train of Ft. Wayne

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Treasurer of Adams County
Central Indiana Hardware

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Jay County REMC

Waste Management

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Craigville Diesel Service
Goodwin - Cale & Harnish Memorial Chapel
Expert Transmission

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

S & S Worldwide, Inc.

Uricks Trucking

Deborah A. Schantz

Chad Kukelhan

Decatur Ace Hardware
Michael Ainsworth

Central Customer Charges
Attenti US Inc

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Dean Amstutz

Star Insurance Agency

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Troy Habegger

Treasurer of State

Schindler Elevator Corporation
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Jessica Nix

P&R Medical Connection
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Osburn Associates, Inc.
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Amount

9.33
281.58
825.14
372.00

86.30
12.50
1,250.00
407.06
19.50
3,409.92
200.00
300.59
1,056.10
855.00

31,828.24
968.57
879.90

34.25
872.83
840.00
649.34
600.00

2,900.96
6,540.95

61.28
1,743.36
1,704.23
4,756.44

42.99
2,688.00

69.05
319.92
24237

2,303.00
90.95
1,868.30
6,545.15
59.76
5,250.00
306.00
386.40
600.00
2,759.88
4,332.24
577.36
288.95
2,413.93
6,508.55

6/29/2018




Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Staples Business Advantage
Aquatek Water Treatment
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
B & B Farms

M. Susana Worth

Ferguson Waterworks #1934
Kathi Tate

Shirley Gehres

Hunt Suedhoff Kalamaros LLP
Hwy 27 Landscape Supply LLC
Accurate Controls Inc

Nancy Teeter

Kaehr Inc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

795.00
149.83
541.65
117.23
183.00
59.81
1,428.00
243.76
500.00
12.50
305.00
1,020.00
500.00
141.00

Jamie Wetter

Four U Packaging

DataSpec Inc

Leslie Cook

Kaup Pharmacy

Danelle Taylor

Passive Security Solutions LLC
Jon Stevens

Advanced Disposal

Fred Weidler Levee Maintenance Fund
Superion, LLC

Kathy Shaneyfelt

Pam McCullough

Grand Total

114.84
144.12
449.00
240.00
5,972.36
30.00
251.95
124.96
40.13
3,333.75
645.60
600.00
500.00

535,701.20
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