

PUBLISH: Monday, July 02, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Thursday, July 5, 2018.

Certified to before me this July 02, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/7/2018 to 6/20/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/5/2018

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	75,879.53	Adams County Solid Waste	9.33
Axis Forensic Toxicology	695.00	Aqua Blast Corp	281.58
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	231.50	AT & T Mobility	825.14
Berne Witness	53.36	Suburban Propane LP	372.00
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	86.30
City Of Decatur	1,737.00	Decatur Hardware & Rental	12.50
Complete Printing Service	232.50	Computer Systems, Inc.	1,250.00
Dealership Holdings LLC	210.20	Decatur Daily Democrat	407.06
Decatur Dental Services	336.70	Decatur Tire Center	19.50
Geneva Police Department	20.00	Gordon Food Service	3,409.92
Grimm's Auto	318.91	Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home	200.00
Indiana State Police	128.00	Innovative Concepts	300.59
Joe Spaulding	500.00	Power Train of Ft. Wayne	1,056.10
Rhonda L. McIntosh	23.32	St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	855.00
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	5,456.04	Treasurer of Adams County	31,828.24
West Payment Center	1,076.45	Central Indiana Hardware	968.57
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	12,319.41	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	879.90
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	421.70	Jay County REMC	34.25
Purdue University	909.48	Waste Management	872.83
Don Myers Plumbing	2,310.90	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	840.00
Summit City Reporting, Inc.	204.36	Craigville Diesel Service	649.34
Chad W. Sprunger	1,043.65	Goodwin - Cale & Harnish Memorial Chapel	600.00
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	753.26	Expert Transmission	2,900.96
Hometown Health Care	144.43	Harvest Land Co-op	6,540.95
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	50.00	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	61.28
Impac	1,010.84	Beth A. Webber	1,743.36
Adams County Sheriff's Department	148.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,704.23
Michael G. Werling	500.00	Troyer's Market LLC	4,756.44
Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.	300.00	S & S Worldwide, Inc.	42.99
McKesson Medical - Surgical	1,403.20	Uricks Trucking	2,688.00
Kevin Yoder Farms	500.00	Deborah A. Schantz	69.05
Stationair's Express	1,418.11	Chad Kukelhan	319.92
FlexPAC	1,102.11	Decatur Ace Hardware	242.37
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	Michael Ainsworth	2,303.00
Corrisoft	283.25	Central Customer Charges	90.95
Eric D. Orr, Attorney	416.00	Attenti US Inc	1,868.30
James J. Voglewede, Jr.	144.58	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	6,545.15
Jutte Excavating, Inc.	284,111.56	Dean Amstutz	59.76
Indigital Telecom	7,124.82	Star Insurance Agency	5,250.00
Wells County Treasurer	1,394.68	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	306.00
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	318.40	Troy Habegger	386.40
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	3,600.00	Treasurer of State	600.00
Luginbill Excavating, LLC	1,800.00	Schindler Elevator Corporation	2,759.88
Pro Train Inc.	315.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	4,332.24
DSS Corporation	3,954.25	Jessica Nix	577.36
Ron Bollenbacher	133.52	P&R Medical Connection	288.95
Rex W. King	30.80	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	2,413.93
Charm-Tex, Inc.	954.72	Osburn Associates, Inc.	6,508.55

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	795.00	Jamie Wetter	114.84
Staples Business Advantage	149.83	Four U Packaging	144.12
Aquatek Water Treatment	541.65	DataSpec Inc	449.00
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	117.23	Leslie Cook	240.00
B & B Farms	183.00	Kaup Pharmacy	5,972.36
M. Susana Worth	59.81	Danelle Taylor	30.00
Ferguson Waterworks #1934	1,428.00	Passive Security Solutions LLC	251.95
Kathi Tate	243.76	Jon Stevens	124.96
Shirley Gehres	500.00	Advanced Disposal	40.13
Hunt Suedhoff Kalamaros LLP	12.50	Fred Weidler Levee Maintenance Fund	3,333.75
Hwy 27 Landscape Supply LLC	305.00	Superion, LLC	645.60
Accurate Controls Inc	1,020.00	Kathy Shaneyfelt	600.00
Nancy Teeter	500.00	Pam McCullough	500.00
Kaehr Inc	141.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>535,701.20</u></u>